

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15940/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in CR No. 1158/2008 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDIP SINGH Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA Respondent(s)

Date: 27/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jaspal Singh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.
Interim stay of execution of decree on condition that half of the
decreed amount shall be deposited in the concerned court within a period of six weeks.

(R.K. Dhawan)
Court Master

(Veera Verma)
Court Master