

ù
ITEM NO.201

COURT NO.15

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15940/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in CR No.1158/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)
(For final disposal)

Date: 03/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Satinder S.Gulati, Adv.
Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs Rachna Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner states, that in spite of his
best efforts, the petitioner is not responding and extending instructions
to him. He, therefore, wishes to move a formal application for discharge,
after due notice to the petitioner.

List the case again, after four weeks.
The needful be done in the meantime.

(Satish K.Yadav)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar