

ITEM NO.203

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).15940/2009

(From the judgement and order dated 02/03/2009 in CR No.1158/2008
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

KULDIP SINGH

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BANK OF INDIA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)(for final disposal)

Date: 28/04/2014

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rajat Sharma, Adv.
for Mr. Subhash Bhowmick,AOR

Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, Adv.
for Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati,AOR.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs Rachna Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Rajat Sharma, learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment on the ground that he has been recently engaged by the petitioner.

Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati, Advocate-on-Record and Mr. Satinder S. Gulati, arguing counsel seek discharge. They do not wish to represent the petitioner any more on account of the fact that the petitioner has since engaged Mr. Rajat Sharma as arguing counsel and Mr. Subhash Bhowmick as Advocate-on-Record.

2

In view of the above, the erstwhile counsel Mrs. Kamaldeep Gulati and Mr. Satinder S. Gulati are discharged from this case. The petitioner shall henceforth be represented by the succeeding counsel Mr. Rajat Sharma and Mr. Subhash Bhowmick.

List for hearing after four weeks.

(Parveen Kr.Chawla)
Court Master

(Phoolan Wati Arora)
Assistant Registrar